
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND COMMITTEES: 
 

NAME PORTFOLIO REPORT TO BOARD FOR: PHONE EMAIL 

David Reid Chair ▪ Board Chair 
▪ Office Staff Liaison 
▪ Clubhouse Liaison 

250-826-3751  davidr.strata@gmail.com 

Kelvin Mathuik V/Chair ▪ Communications Liaison 236-795-6156 kmathuik@shaw.ca  

Jim Burkinshaw Treasurer ▪ Finance  jburkinshaw@telus.net 

Willie Riewe Director ▪ Landscaping/Irrigation Liaison 778-215-9229 wdsriewe@gmail.com    

Christine Williams Director ▪ Maintenance/CSC Liaison 604-722-7295 christinewsp11@gmail.com  

 
PROGRAMS & MISCELLANEOUS CONTACTS: 

AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY NUMBER 250-860-1411 

PROGRAM/RESPONSIBILITY NAME PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

Sonoma Pines Administrators Office 
hours 9:00 a.m. - noon 

Sheila Cole/  
Gail McFadden 

778-754-7929 admin@sonomapines.ca  

Community Services Coordinator 
Office hours 7:00 a.m. – 3:00pm 
(Tuesday – Saturday)  

John Higman 778-754-7929 
Cell:  236-457-2790 

csc@sonomapines.ca  

Property Manager (Coldwell Banker) Mike Makin 250-860-1411 
Emergencies: 
250-860-1411 

mmakin@coldwellbanker.ca  
 

Bulletin Board Notices To place notices, please drop off your hard copy of bulletins at the office.  
Emails not accepted. 

Canasta 
Wednesday afternoon 
Friday mornings 

Hazel Wolski 250-768-3546 hazelandmarshall@yahoo.com  

Clubhouse address 3999 Sonoma Pines Drive, Westbank, BC. V4T 3B7 

Clubhouse Bookings  Jean Scheidl 250-212-4279 scheidls@telus.net  

Social Committee Lorna Wright 
Jean Scheidl 

 Lorna-wright@shaw.ca  
scheidls@telus.net  

Gate FOBS/RFIDs  SP Admin Office 778-754-7929 admin@sonomapines.ca  

Library Circle Shari Bouzane 
Kathy Hovorka 

778-754-1894 
778-754-7207 

boatofus18@gmail.com 
kjhovorka@shaw.ca 

Painting Club Andrew Gregson 250-859-0752 adgregson@hotmail.com 

Book Club Peggy Mehuys 250-808-8284  

Welcome Committee Chair Kim Reid 250-826-3752 reidkim@hotmail.com 

Pool Jerry Wispinski   
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